RESOLUTION NO. 23-001

A RESOLUTION accepting the terms of the Local Agency

Agreement with the Washington State Department of Transportation for
the citywide Horizontal Curve Safety Improvement Project.

WHEREAS, the City has applied and been approved for certain grant funding associated with the citywide Horizontal Curve Safety Improvement Project with the Washington State Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the Washington State Department of Transportation has presented a Local Agency Agreement to govern the terms of said grant funding; and

WHEREAS, receipt of said grant funding requires the City to accept and agree to comply with the applicable provisions set forth within the presented Local Agency Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

The Council of the City of Camas hereby approves the terms of the Local Agency Agreement presented by the Washington State Department of Transportation related to the citywide Horizontal Curve Safety Improvement Project and further agrees to comply with all the applicable provisions as set forth therein.

| | ADOPTED at a regular meet | ting of the Council of the City | of Camas this | day of March, |
|-------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| 2023. | | | | |
| | | SIGNED: | | |
| | | | Mayor | |
| | | ATTEST: | | |
| | | | Clerk | |
| APPR | OVED as to form: | | | |
| | City Attorney | _ | | |